HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR-2, PANCHKULA – 134151 Website <u>www.hssc.gov.in</u>

Cancellation Notice

Reference Haryana Staff Selection Commission's Advt. No. 15/2019, dated 7th September, 2019 which was published in various newspapers and also available on HSSC Website i.e www.hssc.gov.in. for inviting online applications for 23 Posts of Clerk, Category No. 15 for Rajya Sanik Board, Haryana, Panchkula.

It is notified for the information of candidates that in view of the clarification given by the Department vide letter No. 13/01/18-2D1, dated 22.01.2020, 23 Posts of Clerk against Advt. No. 15/2019, Category No. 15 for Rajya Sanik Board, Haryana, Panchkula are hereby cancelled. Thus, no recruitment will be completed in respect of the said post.

Place: Panchkula Dated, the 11.02.2020 Sd/Under Secretary

for Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission
Panchkula